S,
www.MontourRec.com
PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

7:00pm February 28, 2022 Regular Meeting Agenda

Montour Preserve Environmental Education Center, 374 Preserve Rd, Danville, PA 17821
Or https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86789614188?pwd=K09GOmlaZHVhQkhScXhgN283Um517z09
To connect by phone: (929) 205 6099 | Meeting ID: 867 8961 4188 | Passcode: 235799

Call to Order
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report (Tyler Dombroski)
e Treasurer’s Report (Dr. John Bulger) (pages 2 - 17)
e Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports

e Washingtonville Borough
Danville Borough
Riverside Borough
Montour County
Danville Area School District
Mahoning Township

Assistant Director / Naturalist’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 18)
Senior Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 18)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 19 - 39)
e Montour County audit (page 30)

Old Business

New Business
Dirty Grin Mountain Biking Festival event management
MARC 2022 sponsorships package (pages 40 — 41)
Spring semester internship (page 29)
Danville Community Foundation grant application (page 29)
Bills to pay

o Old Forge Brewing Company (Humdinger food) $1,500

o Brian Sokol Trucking (three truckloads stone for Montour Preserve) <$1,500

o Stoudt expense reimbursement requests (pages 42 - 47)

= $ 597.05 - Wagner’s Trophies & Engraveables (Montour Preserve patches)

$1,200.00 — Roloson Brothers (Montour Preserve maple sugaring evaporator pan)
$ 770.00 — Wagner’s Trophies & Engraveables (Montour Preserve t-shirts)
$ 589.50 — Wagner’s Trophies & Engraveables (Montour Preserve hats)
$ 93.85 - Wagner’s Trophies & Engraveables (Humdinger awards)
$1,053.00 — Wagner’s Trophies & Engraveables (Humdinger t-shirts)
$4,303.40 TOTAL

Other Items

Adjournment
next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, March 28, 2022


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86789614188?pwd=K09GQmlaZHVhQkhScXhqN283Um51Zz09

Number or Transaction Date Sent to Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
o P Pl Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting expensen tine e | pabt (f applcabrey | P€BIt () | credit@) | o
tomati GoDaddy.com (two- I of Montour24. Montour Count

automatic |y /) 65022 1/1-1/31/22  |GOD2ddy-com (two-year renewal of Montour24.com | i/ iccallaneous expenses miscellaneous expenses lontour County 38.34 113,570.96

payment domain name) Hotel Tax

debitcard | 1/16/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |VistaPrint (five vehicle MARC decals) admin / miscellaneous expenses miscellaneous expenses M°':°(“" ?’””W 167.47 113,403.49

otel Tax
hnson Control ity Solutions (M| P K 1 M c
sasa | 1/18/2022 Johnson Controls Security Solutions (Montour Preserve |1 o em) park and trai Jontour County a075 13,16274
security system quarterly monitoring fee) maintenance Hotel Tax
It ti Mont Ce ty
automatic |y /) g/5022 1/1-1/31/22  |US Treasury (December payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages lontour County 1,071.16 112,091.58
payment Hotel Tax
Montour Count
6895 1/19/2022 Jon Beam (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Beam wages O'L:‘j T‘;;'" v 388.14 111,703.44
6896 1/19/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Piatt wages M°’:°t“" ?’“”W 423.85 111,279.59
otel Tax
) ) Montour County
6897 | 1/19/2022 1/1-1/31/22 |Lesley Yeich (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Yeich wages o 110.33 111,169.26
X
Montour Count
6898 1/19/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Reinard wages O::‘L; T:;'" Y 20.78 111,139.48
6899 | 1/19/2022 N/A voip . 111,139.48
M
6900 1/19/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/2 - 1/15) payroll - Stoudt wages °’:°(“" i"“"w 2,196.44 108,943.04
otel Tax
K and trail Montour Count
debit card | 1/19/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |Amazon.com (6,000ft 'Do Not Enter' tape) park maintenance tools & supplies paric and tral lontour County 6144 108,881.60
maintenance Hotel Tax
’ . , ) k and trail Montour Count
debit card | 1/20/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |Great Valu (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trai ontour county 61.64 108,819.96
maintenance Hotel Tax
6901 1/24/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trail Montour County 32.22 108,787.74
maintenance Hotel Tax
K and trail Montour Count
6902 1/24/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trai °zs{: T:“" v 43.40 108,744.34
X
kand trail Montour Count
6903 1/24/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park ancitral jontour County 1,512.28 107,232.06
maintenance Hotel Tax
6904 1/24/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trail Montour County 992.78 106,239.28
maintenance Hotel Tax
Robert Stoudt imbi ts: $1,172.88
obert Stoudt (expense reimbursements: S $1,172.88 recreational
Cape May Woodshop (Humdinger medals); $617.00
VinylDisorder.com (Humdinger stickers, Montour events expenses; $90
) . 1,172.88 Humdis d ; $90 i t 794.12 Mont
6905 1/24/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |Preserve launch tag stickers, Montour Preserve 50th | -2 B $ ! events $ ontour| - 057.00 104,182.28
(advertising); $527.00 $267.12 $527 County Hotel Tax
Anniversary commemorative stickers, MARC 2022 e, 4267.12
supporter stickers); $267.12 WizardPins (Montour mnmising' -
Preserve 50th Anniversary commemorative pins) 8
’ v . Montour County
debitcard | 1/24/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |USPS Danville (stamps) office expenses office expenses o 34.80 104,147.48
X
It i Mont Ce Ity
a:a;’r'::n‘f 1/25/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |zoom dues and licensing fees dues and licensing fees °::‘f‘ T::" Y 15.89 104,131.59
automatic $11.12 Montour Preserve (email); $11.13 administration $11.12 park & trail Montour County
1/26/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |MailChimp (monthly email service) : o1l maintenance; $11.13 v 2225 104,109.34
payment |/ miscellaneous ) Hotel Tax
miscellaneous expenses
Amazon.com (cast iron skillets x4, M&Ms, gummy ) v )
$143.74 Humdinger (awards & prizes); $80.45 Humdinger |recreational event
debitcard | 1/26/2022 11-1/31/22 |b bells, tabl for Humdinger Trail 260.13 103,849.21
ebit card | 1/26/ /1-1/31/ Rears,'cnw ells, table covers for Humdinger Trai mise1s 35,94 Homcimae (foou & k) eensor 03,849,
aces
i | it

debit card | 1/26/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |VistaPrint (four Humdinger blankets) Humdinger Trail Races (awards & prizes) ;i;’::s'e"s"a even! 351.87 103,497.34

’ . , ) park and trail Montour County
debitcard | 1/26/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |Cole's Hardware (mouse traps) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) 7.28 103,490.06

maintenance Hotel Tax
Klein Artworks (rack card printing of Montour Preserve Montour Counts
ntour Coun
debitcard | 1/26/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |donations, Montour Preserve voluntary launch tags,  |fundraising fundraising °H°t“w°“ Y 450.00 103,040.06
and MARC trails donations) otel Tax
K and trail Montour Count
debit card | 1/28/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |Cole's Hardware (ice melter) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) pariand tral lontour County 48.74 102,991.32
maintenance Hotel Tax
It i Mont Ce Ity

automatic |y /31 5022 1/1-1/31/22  |PA Dept. of Revenue (December payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages jontour County 158.34 102,832.98

payment Hotel Tax

automatic | 312022 1/1-1/31/22  |PAUC Fund (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages o™ 104.93 102,728.05

payment Hotel Tax

automatic v ) Montour County

1/31/2022 Danville Area Earned Income Tax Office (payroll taxes)  [payroll taxes wages 308.28 102,419.77
payment Hotel Tax

interest | 1/31/2022 1/1-1/31/22  |interest earned 1/1 - 1/31/22 interest interest 11.14 | 102,430.91

o Montour County
debitcard | 2/1/2022 Amazon.com (cash box) admin / miscellaneous expenses miscellaneous expenses ot T 34.97 102,395.94
B —
debitcard | 2/1/2022 V\llag"”'s rophies & Engraveables (recognition admin / miscellaneous expenses miscellaneous expenses 155.25 102,240.69
plaques)
K and trail Montour Count
6906 2/2/2022 Scott Nichols (Sugar Shack sign) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trai lontour County 40.00 102,200.69
maintenance Hotel Tax
Susan Shultz, CPA (Q4 ting, payroll , Montour Count
6907 2/2/2022 usan Shultz, CPA (Q4 accounting, payroll processing, |, ..o\ nyine professional fees lontour County 405.00 101,795.69
and tax filing) Hotel Tax
6908 2/2/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park and trail Montour County 84.17 101,711.52
maintenance Hotel Tax
K 1 M
debitcard | 2/3/2022 Turbotville Great Valu (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trai lontour County 20.05 101,691.47
maintenance Hotel Tax
42.35 Hess Recreation Ar t./other); $42.34 K and trail Montour Count
debit card | 2/5/2022 Cole's Hardware (5001bs rock salt) > ess Recreation Area {maint./ather); $ park and tral lontour County 84.69 101,606.78
Hopewell Park (maint./other) maintenance Hotel Tax
. ) k and trail Montour Count

debit card | 2/5/2022 Cole's Hardware (600bs rock salt) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park ancitral jontour County 101.63 101,505.15

maintenance Hotel Tax

debitcard | 2/5/2022 Clark's Ag Center (600lbs rock salt) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 82.04 101,423.11

maintenance Hotel Tax

LMARC

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSIO!
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Number or Transaction Date Sent to Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
o e P Pl Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting expensen tine e | pabt (f applcabrey | P€BIt () | credit@) | o
$52.47 park and trail
) ) ) . - Montour County
6909 2/6/2022 MePush (website hosting) $52.47 Montour Preserve (website); $52.47 admin/misc |maintenance / $52.47 e 104.94 101,318.17
X
miscellaneous expenses
K and trail Montour Count
6910 2/6/2022 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet) park and tral lontour County 79.00 101,239.17
maintenance Hotel Tax
Montour Count
6911 2/6/2022 Jon Beam (payroll 1/16 - 1/29) payroll - Beam wages 0:;‘: T::" v 372.00 100,867.17
) Montour County
6912 2/6/2022 Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/16 - 1/29) payroll - Piatt wages s 536.01 100,331.16
otel Tax
Montour Count
6913 2/6/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 1/16 - 1/29) payroll - Reinard wages °:;’:’E" T:“" v 14.89 100,316.27
X
Montour County
6914 2/6/2022 Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/16 - 1/29) payroll - Stoudt wages ot T 2,963.52 97,352.75
6015 272002 Ted Heaps Container Service $65 Hess Recreation Area (trash); $125 Montour Preserve [park and trail Montour County 190.00 97,162.75
(trash) maintenance Hotel Tax
i | it
debitcard | 2/9/2022 Amazon.com (Gatorade mix) Humdinger Trail Races (food & drink) 'Ec’::s':;"a even! 42.32 97,120.43
exp
$161.51 recreational
debitcard | 2/9/2022 Amazon.com (1,500 disposable spoons, 500 disposable |$161.51 Humdinger Trail Races (misc. supplies); $145.33 [event expenses; $145.33 | $145.33 Montour o684 96,813.59
bowls) Montour Preserve (programming supplies) park and trail County Hotel Tax
maintenance
P -
eo16 — US Department of Agriculture (Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (wildife management) park and trail Montour County o 0677867
wildlife management) maintenance Hotel Tax
Hilly Ridge (chai  plug, air filter, bar & ch K and trail Montour Count
debit card | 2/10/2022 lly Ridge (chainsaw spark plug, air filter, bar &chain | oivenance tools & supplies pariand tral lontour County 239.63 96,539.04
oil, gloves, pruning saw) maintenance Hotel Tax
tributions and
auto deposit | 2/11/2022 Geisinger contribution (unrestricted) Geisinger annual contribution (unrestricted) contributions and user 25,000.00 | 121,539.04
fees (undesignated)
6917 | 2/13/2022 Columbia-Montour Visitors Bureau (annual dues) dues and licensing fees dues and licensing fees 99.00 121,440.08
6918 | 2/13/2022 Danville Business Alliance (annual dues) dues and licensing fees dues and licensing fees 100.00 121,340.04
It ti Mont Ce ty
a:a;’:":n‘f 2/15/2022 US Treasury (January payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages °::tuer‘ T:;" Y 1,433.34 119,906.70
It i Mont Ce 1ty
a:a;’;‘":nf 2/15/2022 PA Dept. of Revenue (January payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages °:;’$ Tg:” v 195.69 119,711.01
M
debitcard | 2/15/2022 Amazon.com (table cloth) admin / miscellaneous expenses miscellaneous expenses °':°t“" i"“”‘v 14.83 119,696.18
otel Tax
Montour Count
debit card | 2/15/2022 VistaPrint.com (MARC printed table runner) admin / miscellaneous expenses miscellaneous expenses °::t“;‘ T:x“" 4 119.77 119,576.41
Montour Count
6919 2/18/2022 Jon Beam (payroll 1/30 - 2/12) payroll - Beam wages 0:;‘: T::" v 42535 119,151.06
) ' Montour County
6920 | 2/18/2022 Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/30 - 2/12) payroll- Piatt wages s 417.22 118,733.84
otel Tax
) ’ Montour County
6921 | 2/18/2022 Lesley Yeich (payroll 1/30 - 2/12) payroll - Yeich wages e 133.99 118,599.85
X
Montour County
6922 | 2/18/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 1/30 - 2/12) payroll - Reinard wages o 8187 118,517.98
6923 2/18/2022 Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/30 - 2/12) payroll - Stoudt wages M°':°t“" i"””w 2,494.26 116,023.72
otel Tax
K and trail Montour Count
6924 2/18/2022 Verizon (Montour Preserve telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) park and trai lontour County 107.59 115,916.13
maintenance Hotel Tax
K and trail Montour Count
6925 2/20/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and tral lontour County 1,062.86 114,853.27
maintenance Hotel Tax
6926 2/20/2022 PPL Electric Ut Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trail M°:‘o°“‘e" i::”w 1,515.96 113,337.31
K ] M
6927 2/20/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trai lontour County 4014 113,297.17
maintenance Hotel Tax
K and trail Montour Count
6928 2/20/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and tral lontour County 30.96 113,266.21
maintenance Hotel Tax
' Amazon.com (24 rolls flagging tape for Humd , ' tional event
debit card | 2/20/2022 mazon.com (24 rolls flagging tape for Humdinger Humdinger Trail Races (miscellaneous expenses) recreational even 82.64 113,183.57
course marking) expenses
$435 contributions and
user fees (Montour
Preserve); $830
contributions and user
$435 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $830 fees (Montour Preserve);
) ) Montour Preserve donations; $3,185 Humdinger Trail  [$3,185 recreational
2/23/2022 5,410.00 11 .
deposit /23/20 deposit Races registrations; $760 Hopewell Park Pump Track  |events; $760 ’ 8,593.57
fons; $200 donations i contributions and user
fees (Hopewell Park Pump
Track); $200 contributions
and user fees
(undesignated)

LMARC®
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MARC 2022 Mahoning Township ARP Grant Checking Account Register

MONTOUR AREA REGREATION COMMISSION

Number or | Transaction | Date Sen.t to | Recorded on Bank Description of Transaction Debit () Credit (+) Account
Code Date Accounting Statement Balance
2022 beginning balance 15,695.00
interest 1/31/22 1/1-1/31/22 |interest earned 1/1-1/31/22 0.78 15,695.78

LMARCY MARC 2022 Savings Account (ID 01) Register
Nur:::er or Tra'::::ion [:\a::oi:itn: Rect;::te:r::n?ank Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+) ::::::
2022 beginning balance 12.74
deposit 2/18/22 deposit of Montour County Q4 2021 Hotel Tax grant 37,530.95 37,543.69
ARc MARC February 28, 2022 meeting agenda packet page 4 of 47
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4= servicelst’

Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on.

Presorted

CORPORATE OFFICE ' FLFS;CF'%S‘-;E:"
1985 MONTOUR BLVD. b h o

P.0. BOX 159 - save share: Di?i?n
DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159 ’ Take the Service 1st

Community Savings
Challenge! Schedule your
financial checkup today!

4= servicelst

[Federal Crocit Union | Friends: you can bank on.

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

MONTQUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
PO BOX 456
DANVILLE PA 17821

Visit service1.org or call 800.562.6049 today!

800.562.6049 | www.servicel.org | Federally Insured By NCUA

Statement Period: 01/01/2022-01/31/2022 Page 1 of 4
Summary of Accounts:
Ending YTD
Savings Balance Dividend Member Number: 584727
01 - REGULAR SAVINGS 12.74 0.00
40 - CHECKING 106,156.90 11.14
43 - MAHONING ARP GRANT 15,695.78 0.78
Total 121,865.42 11.92
Authorized Signer(s): JOHN B BULGER DO, TYLER DOMBROSKI, CHRISTOPHER JOHNS, ROBERT T STOUDT
ID 01 REGULAR SAVINGS
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jan1 Balance Forward 12.74
Jan 31 Ending Balance 12.74
ID 40 CHECKING
- |
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jan1 Balance Forward 81,274.35
Jan 2 Withdrawal POS #0000010LKJMY -401.31 80,873.04
AMAZON.COM*CD4 SEATTLE WA
Jan 2 Withdrawal POS #0000LLUSPXE2 -59.34 80,813.70
AMAZON.COM*GA5 SEATTLE WA
Jan 3 Withdrawal Debit Card -3.12 80,810.58
1/1 FACEBK 2WADSATDJ2 650-5434800 CA
Jan 3 Certified Draft 0000006870 for $1,583.40
Jan3 Jan 04 Withdrawal Adjustment POS #0000LRIKWA7M 59.34 80,869.92
AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA
Jan3 Jan04 Withdrawal POS #0000H8DQUQAP -59.34 80,810.58
AMAZON.COM*9B7 SEATTLE WA
Jan 4 Draft 6870 -1,583.40 79,227.18
Jan 5 Withdrawal Debit Card -480.35 78,746.83
1/3 TRAFFICSAFETYSTORE.COM 610-701-0844 PA
Jan7 Withdrawal Debit Card -50.08 78,696.75
1/5 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL TURBOTVILLE PA
Jan7 Withdrawal Debit Card -77.97 78,618.78
1/5 CLARKS AG CENTER TURBOTVILLE PA
Jan7 Draft 6875 -109.68 78,509.10
Processed Check - VERIZON FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204096069
Jan7 Draft 6850 -15.17 78,493.93
Jan7 Draft 6864 -26.50 78,467.43
Jan7 Draft 6869 -37.93 78,429.50

Want your statement earlier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.service1.org

ARc MARC February 28, 2022 meeting agenda packet page 5 of 47
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram Member Number:
to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st 584727

Statement Period:
01/01/2022-01/31/2022

o www.facebook.com/service1stfcu
» www.twitter.com/service1st
www.instagram.com/service 1stfcu

ID 40 CHECKING - Continued

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal

Jan7 Draft 6867 -94.58

Jan7 Draft 6865 -160.85

Jan 8 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card SFFCU CHK CRD -146.88
1/6 FACEBK YJ7MUDPDJ2 650-5434800 CA

Jan 10 Withdrawal POS #000049006940 -211.99
NWS SHANKS LAW 4800 MOLLY PITCHER CHAMBERSBURG PA

Jan 10 Draft 6866 -364.47

Jan 11 Draft 6877 -848.00

Jan 12 Draft 6876 -562.23

Jan 12 Draft 6879 -5,012.00

Jan 13 Withdrawal Debit Card -84.86
111 PP*COLESHARDWADANVILLE DANVILLE PA

Jan 13 Withdrawal Debit Card -109.06
1/11 PP*COLESHARDWADANVILLE DANVILLE PA

Jan 13 Draft 6880 -38.84

Jan 14 Withdrawal POS #000000123096 -42.40
WM SUPERCENTER Wal-Mart Super Cen BLOOMSBURG PA

Jan 14 Deposit by Check 50,000.00

Jan 14 Draft 6874 -32.51

Jan 14 Draft 6873 -42.78

Jan 14 Draft 6871 -748.40

Jan 14 Draft 6872 -1,266.10

Jan 15 Withdrawal Debit Card -205.28
1/13 CLARKS AG CENTER TURBOTVILLE PA

Jan 15 Withdrawal Debit Card -27.13
1/13 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL TURBOTVILLE PA

Jan 18 Withdrawal Debit Card -167.47
1117 VISTAPR*VistaPrint.com 866-8936743 MA

Jan 18 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card SFFCU CHK CRD -38.34
1/16 DNH*GODADDY.COM 480-5058855 AZ

Jan 18 Withdrawal Debit Card -147.34
1/14 BLOOMSBURG POWERSPORTS BLOOMSBURG PA

Jan 18 Withdrawal ACH IRS -1,071.16
TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS

Jan 18 Certified Draft 0000006888 for $1,587.40

Jan 18 Draft 6881 -390.00

Jan 19 Withdrawal POS #0000MWIOSRMA -61.44
AMAZON.COM*9X83S7WD3 SEATTLE WA

Jan 19 Draft 6890 -15.90

Jan 19 Draft 6888 -1,587.40

Jan 24 Withdrawal Debit Card -61.64
1/20 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL TURBOTVILLE PA

Jan 24 Draft 6893 -107.59
Processed Check - VERIZON FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204096069

Jan 24 Certified Draft 0000006900 for $2,196.44

Jan 24 Draft 6889 -190.00

Jan 24 Draft 6886 -192.55

Jan 25 Draft 6887 -23.64

Jan 25 Draft 6882 -46.25

Refinance or consolidate your loans to take advantage of our great rates today at www.service1.org

Page 2 of 4

Balance
78,334.92
78,174.07
78,027.19

77,815.20

77.450.73
76,602.73
76,040.50
71,028.50
70,943.64

70,834.58
70,795.74
70,753.34
120,753.34
120,720.83
120,678.05
119,929.65

118,663.55
